PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden,Sector 16, Chandigarh. Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - <u>psic23@punjabmail.gov.in</u> Visit us: - <u>www.infocommpunjab.com</u>



# Sh. Ashok Kumar, (9872765067)

S/o Sh. Pyare Lal, Village and P.O Dr. Ambedkar Nagar Rattewal, Tehsil Balachaur, District S.B.S Nagar.

.....Appellant/Complainant

### Versus

.....Respondent

**Public Information Officer** O/o District Mining Officer, Udyog Kendra, S.B.S Nagar.

**First Appellate Authority** O/o District Mining Officer, Udyog Kendra, S.B.S Nagar.

# Appeal Case No. 1819 of 2021 (Cisco Webex Proceedings)

Present: Appellant: Sh. Ashok Kumar Respondent: Sh. Ravinder (JE), 7837838350 (On telephone call)

# **ORDER (Fifth Hearing):**

- **1.** This order may be read with the reference of previous order of the Commission dated 14.02.2022.
- **2.** Both the parties are present and heard. Appellant, Sh. Ashok Kumar stated that no satisfactory reply has been supplied by the respondent authority so far.
- **3.** A strict warning is issued to the District Mining Officer, Udyog Kendra, S.B.S Nagar for not providing any appropriate reply/information to the appellant within the timeline prescribed under the Act. The PIOs are warned to be careful with the timeline and refrain from delaying replies. The information sought by the appellant is specific and should be replied to categorically. The PIO is directed to provide a revised point wise reply, as per the RTI application to the Appellant within 30 days from the date of receipt of this order. A compliance report to this effect shall be sent to the Commission by the PIO.
- To come up on 25.07.2022 through Cisco Webex at 11:00 am.
  {Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on Join Meeting</li>
  Write Meeting No. 1581884645 }

Sd/-

Chandigarh Dated: 31.05.2022 (Maninder Singh Patti) State Information Commissioner, Pb.



### PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh. Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - <u>psic23@punjabmail.gov.in</u> Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com

# Sh. Yogesh Mahajan, (9814354649)

S/o Late Sh. Kuldip Raj Mahajan, President of Anti Corruption Council, Opp. Water Tank, Municipal Market, Mission Road, Pathankot.

.....Appellant/Complainant

.....Respondent

## Versus

**Public Information Officer** O/o XEN, Provincial Division , PWD B&R, Nawanshahar.

**First Appellate Authority** 

O/o Superintending Engineer, PWD B&R, Construction Circle No 2, Jalandhar.

## Appeal Case No. 3565 of 2021 (Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on	:	05-05-2021
PIO replied on	:	-
First appeal filed on	:	10-06-2021
First Appellate Authority order	:	18-06-2021

Present: Appellant: Absent Respondent: Sh. Rampal Vashisht (SDE), 9887406331

## **ORDER (Second Hearing):**

- **1.** This order may be read with the reference of previous order of the Commission dated 14.02.2022.
- 2. Respondent, Sh. Rampal Vashisht stated that he has supplied the sought information to the appellant. In a written submission, Appellant Sh. Yogesh Mahajan has pointed out deficiency in the information so supplied by the respondent authority.
- **3.** In the view of above and examining the case file, the respondent PIO, is hereby directed to make good of deficiencies pointed out by the appellant within 30 days from the issue of this order under intimation to the commission. In case the partial information is not available in the office record then an undertaking/affidavit may be filled in this regard to the appellant with a copy to the Commission without fail.
- To come up on 25.07.2022 through Cisco Webex at 11:00 am.
  {Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on Join Meeting</li>
  Write Meeting No. 1581884645 }

Sd/-

(Maninder Singh Patti) State Information Commissioner, Pb.

Chandigarh Dated: 31.05.2022



### PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh. Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - <u>psic23@punjabmail.gov.in</u> Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com

# Sh. Yogesh Mahajan, (9814354649)

S/o Late Sh. Kuldip Raj Mahajan, President of Anti Corruption Council, Opp. Water Tank, Municipal Market, Mission Road, Pathankot.

.....Appellant/Complainant

.....Respondent

# Versus

**Public Information Officer** O/o XEN, Provincial Division , PWD B&R, Nawanshahar.

**First Appellate Authority** 

O/o Superintending Engineer, PWD B&R, Construction Circle No 2, Jalandhar.

## Appeal Case No. 3566 of 2021 (Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on	:	05-05-2021
PIO replied on	:	-
First appeal filed on	:	10-06-2021
First Appellate Authority order	:	17-06-2021

Present: Appellant: Absent

Respondent: Sh. Rampal Vashisht (SDE), 9887406331

# ORDER (Second Hearing):

- **1.** This order may be read with the reference of previous order of the Commission dated 14.02.2022.
- **2.** Respondent, Sh. Rampal Vashisht stated that he has supplied the sought information to the appellant. In a written submission, Appellant Sh. Yogesh Mahajan has pointed out deficiency in the information so supplied by the respondent authority.
- **3.** In the view of above and examining the case file, the respondent PIO, is hereby directed to make good of deficiencies pointed out by the appellant within 30 days from the issue of this order under intimation to the commission. In case the partial information is not available in the office record then an undertaking/affidavit may be filled in this regard to the appellant with a copy to the Commission without fail.
- To come up on 25.07.2022 through Cisco Webex at 11:00 am.
  {Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on Join Meeting</li>
  Write Meeting No. 1581884645 }

Sd/-

(Maninder Singh Patti) State Information Commissioner, Pb.

Chandigarh Dated: 31.05.2022



### PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh. Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - <u>psic23@punjabmail.gov.in</u> Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com

# Sh. Yogesh Mahajan, (9814354649)

S/o Late Sh. Kuldip Raj Mahajan, President of Anti Corruption Council, Opp. Water Tank, Municipal Market, Mission Road, Pathankot.

.....Appellant/Complainant

.....Respondent

# Versus

**Public Information Officer** O/o XEN, Provincial Division, PWD B&R, Nawanshahar.

**First Appellate Authority** 

O/o Superintending Engineer, PWD B&R, Construction Circle No 2, Jalandhar.

## Appeal Case No. 3567 of 2021 (Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on	:	12-05-2021
PIO replied on	:	-
First appeal filed on	:	19-06-2021
First Appellate Authority order	:	07-07-2021

Present: Appellant: Absent

Respondent: Sh. Rampal Vashisht (SDE), 9887406331

# ORDER (Second Hearing):

- **1.** This order may be read with the reference of previous order of the Commission dated 14.02.2022.
- 2. Respondent, Sh. Rampal Vashisht stated that he has supplied the sought information to the appellant. In a written submission, Appellant Sh. Yogesh Mahajan has pointed out deficiency in the information so supplied by the respondent authority.
- **3.** In the view of above and examining the case file, the respondent PIO, is hereby directed to make good of deficiencies pointed out by the appellant within 30 days from the issue of this order under intimation to the commission. In case the partial information is not available in the office record then an undertaking/affidavit may be filled in this regard to the appellant with a copy to the Commission without fail.
- To come up on 25.07.2022 through Cisco Webex at 11:00 am.
  {Steps: Install Cisco Webex < Click on Join Meeting</li>
  Write Meeting No. 1581884645 }

Sd/-

(Maninder Singh Patti) State Information Commissioner, Pb.

Chandigarh Dated: 31.05.2022